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Case IPR2022-01397 

U.S. Patent No. 9,975,538  

 

Please take notice that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), Petitioner Wirtgen 

America, Inc. submits this Notice of Deposition of Dr. Abid Kemal. Counsel for the 

parties have conferred and agreed that Petitioner will conduct cross-examination by 

deposition of Patent Owner Caterpillar Inc.’s witness as follows: 

  Witness: Dr. Abid Kemal 

  Place: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 

    650 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304 

  Date:  September 12, 2023 

  Time:  9:00am EDT 

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer 

authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic means. 

 

Date: August 23, 2023 

 

 By: /Ryan D. Levy/                               

 Ryan D. Levy (Reg. No. 58,618) 

 Seth R. Ogden (Reg. No. 65,168) 

 William E. Sekyi (Reg. No. 45,831) 

 Nathan I. North (Reg. No. 72,979) 

 Mark A. Kilgore (Reg. No. 75,994) 

 Patterson Intellectual Property Law, P.C. 

 1600 Division Street, Suite 500 

 Nashville, TN 37203 

 rdl@iplawgroup.com 

 sro@iplawgroup.com 

 wes@iplawgroup.com 



Case IPR2022-01397 
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 nin@iplawgroup.com 

 mak@iplawgroup.com 

 Tel.: (615) 242-2400 

 Fax: (615) 242-2221 

 

 Ralph W. Powers III (Reg. No. 63,504) 

 Graham C. Phero (Reg. No. 64,228) 

 John D. Higgins (Reg. No. 74,992) 

 Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. 

 1101 K Street NW, 10th Floor 

 Washington, DC 20005 

 tpowers@sternekessler.com 

 gphero@sternekessler.com 

 jhiggins@sternekessler.com 

 Tel.: (202) 772-8540 

 Fax: (202 371-2540 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)) 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PETITIONER 

WIRTGEN AMERICA, INC.’S DEPOSITION NOTICE OF DR. ABID 

KEMAL was served in its entirety electronically via e-mail on August 23, 2023, on 

the following counsel of record for Patent Owner: 

Matthew A. Argenti (Lead Counsel) 

Michael T. Rosato (Back-Up Counsel) 

Wesley E. Derryberry (Back-Up Counsel) 

Tasha M. Thomas (Back-Up Counsel) 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

margenti@wsgr.com 

mrosato@wsgr.com 

wderryberry@wsgr.com 

tthomas@wsgr.com 

 

 By: /Ryan D. Levy/   

 Ryan D. Levy (Reg. No. 58,618) 

 Patterson Intellectual Property Law, P.C. 

 1600 Division Street, Suite 500 

 Nashville, TN 37203 

 rdl@iplawgroup.com 

 Tel.: (615) 242-2400 

 Fax: (615) 242-2221 

 


